

Federal Employee Program.

Prior Authorization Request I			Gender Affirming Surgery (non facial)			
Fax Number: 1 (855) 895-350			Phone Number: 1 (800) 633-4581			
Use AuthAccel - Blue Shield	's online aut tions for both	medical and p	tem - to complete, submit, atto pharmacy authorizations. Visit P	ach documentation, track		
	ervice Benefit	Plan. Failure to	around time on all Prior Authorize complete this form in its entire ormation.			
	ication Or 🔲 🛭	<u> </u>	ests Complete the Section Belo			
Date Last Authorized:			Previous Authorization Number:			
MD/NP/PA justification for mod	dification or Ex	xtension:				
Patient Information:						
First Name:			Last Name:			
Date of Birth:			ID Number:			
Defenden (December 2011) and December 2						
Referring/Prescribing Provider:			Tax ID:	NPI:		
Name:			TUX ID.	INI I.		
Street Address + Suite #:						
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	Fax:		
Type of Provider: ☐PCP ☐	Specialist Typ	e:				
Servicing/Billing: Provider/Ven	dor/Lab	If Referring or	Prescribing Provider are the Sa	me Check Here 🗌		
Name:			Tax ID:	NPI:		
Street Address + Suite #:						
City:	State:	Zip:	Phone:	Fax:		
Specialist Type:			Contact Name:			

202401

If Servicing Provider is billing a	s part of	a Gro	oup Contract	enter the Group Name	and Add	ress:	
Group Name:				Tax ID:		NPI:	
Street Address + Suite #:							
City:		Stat	e:		Zip:		
Billing Facility (If Applicable):							
Facility Name:				Tax ID:		NPI:	
raciiily Name:		'		IGAID,		TNI I.	
Street Address + Suite #:							
City:	State:		Zip:	Phone:		Fax:	
G/.	0.0.0						
Contact Name:							
Anticipated Date of Service:				If Lab, Draw Date:			
Place of Service: (Check One	Box Onl	v or If	typing repla	1			
Office	DOX OIII	_		ce box wiiii dii 'x j.	■ Nursing	ı Facility	
☐ Acute Rehab						mpus OP Hosp	
Ambulance- Air or Water		Hospice			PHP		
Ambulance-Land		☐ Independent Clinic		RTC – Psychiatric			
☐ Ambulatory Surgical Center		☐ Independent Laboratory		RTC – SUD			
Assisted Living Facility		☐ Inpatient Hospital		Skilled Nursing Facility			
☐ Birthing Center		☐ Intermediate Care Facility					
Custodial Care Facility		□IOP			☐ Urgent Care Facility		
☐ End Stage Renal Disease Tx		☐ IP Psychiatric Facility			Other -	☐ Other - Please Specify:	
Please enter all codes request abdomen is being used for per applicable, left, right or bilater	ritoneal _l	pull th	rough). Pleas		•		
Benefits are available for:							
For female to male surgery: ma oophorectomy, metoidioplasty, operative site), and placement	phallop	lasty,	urethroplasty	, Scrotoplasty, electrolys			
For male to female surgery: penectomy, orchiectomy, vaginoplasty, clitoroplasty, labiaplasty, breast augmentation, and electrolysis (hair removal at the covered operative site)							
ICD-10 Code(s):							

PT/HCPC Code(s):
is facsimile transmission may contain protected and privileged, highly confidential medical, Personal and Health Information (PHI) and/or legal information. The formation is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient of this material, you may not use, publish, discuss, sseminate, or otherwise distribute it. If you are not the intended recipient, or if you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately and
onfidentially destroy the information that faxed in error. Thank you for your help in maintaining appropriate confidentiality.

Please provide the following documentation:

History and physical and/or consultation notes including:

- Confirmation of diagnosis of gender dysphoria by a qualified healthcare professional with well-documented persistent gender incongruence, including documentation that other possible causes of gender incongruence have been excluded
- Confirmation of 6 months of continuous hormone therapy appropriate to the member's gender identity (unless medically contraindicated)
- Documentation of informed consent and fulfillment of the program's criteria for gender affirming surgical treatment
- Must have a written psychological assessment from a qualified mental health professional documenting the diagnosis of persistent gender dysphoria with a welldocumented, persistent gender incongruence between the assigned gender and the experienced/expressed gender or some alternative gender, support of surgical procedure (s), and well-controlled physical and mental health conditions
- Surgical treatment plan must include timing, technique, and duration of aftercare
- Contract specific information for billing, such as case rate codes, trigger codes and other contracted codes for listed procedures

Please note:

- For mastectomy member must be age 16 at the time of request. Hormone therapy is not required for mastectomy
- For all other gender affirming surgical services member must be 18 at the time of the request

Other pertinent multidisciplinary notes/reports: (e.g., psychological or psychiatric evaluation, physical therapy, multidisciplinary pain management) when applicable.

View our Medical Policy online at https://www.fepblue.org/legal/policies-guidelines